Re: P. Ford petition to set aside nom (D) T ASIDE NOMINATION (DEMOCRATIC)

In Re: Robert Kiel

2005-355-CD

f



Date: 03/16/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 10:35 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00355-CD

Current Judge: J. Michael Williamson

IN RE: Robert C. Kiel

User: BILLSHAW

Civil In RE
Date Judge
03/14/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge
Filing: Petition of Robert C. Kiel as Deomcratic Candidate for the Office of  No Judge
MDJ 46-3-01 Paid by: Ford, Patrick N. (defendant) Receipt number:
1897557 Dated: 03/14/2005 Amount: $85.00 (Check) 7 cert. to Petitioner
Praecipe For Entry of Appearance, filed by Atty. Noble 7 cert. to Atty. No Judge
Enter appearance on behalf of Patrick N. Ford
Order, filed 7 Cert. to Petitioner No Judge
NOW, this 14th day of March, 2005, RE: Petition to Set Aside Nomination
Petition. Hearing set for March 16th, 2005 at the Centre County
Courthouse befor the Honorable Judge J. Michael Williamson.
03/15/2005 Order, filed Cert. Copies to Marcy J. Michael Williamson
NOW, this 14th day of March, 2005. ORDER of this Court that the C/A
refer the above-captioned matter to the Administrative Regional Unit Il for
assignment. s/Fredric J. Ammerman, P.J. 6 cert. to C/A
03/16/2005 Order, filed 1 cert. to Atty. Kesner 4 cert. to C/A J. Michael Williamson

Now, this 16th day of March, 2005, RE: Prothonotary to release said file to
Atty. Kesner for purpose of delivering said file to Judge Williamson. Futher
Order of Court that Atty. Kesner shall be responsible for the return of said
file to Prothonotary's Office.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION *
OF ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC*
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD,
PETITIONER

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

NO. 20065-3S5-¢C9
FILED ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PETITION TO SET ASIDE NOMINATION
PETITION

MAR 1 4 2005
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William A, Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

*

%
IN RE: NOMINATION PETITIONOF ~ *
ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC * NO.
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF  *
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT ~ *
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT ~ *
COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD *
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA *

*

*
PATRICK N. FORD, *
PETITIONER *

*

*

*

*

*

PETITION TO SET ASIDE NOMINATION PETITION

TO THE COURT:

AND NOW, comes Patrick N. Ford, Petitioner who respectfully represents as follows:

1.

That Patrick N. Ford, Petitioner is a Democratic candidate for re-election to the Office of
Magisterial District Court Judge in the Magisterial District Court 46-3-01 in Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, having filed a Democratic Nominating Petition on March 2, 2005 at the Clearfield
County Election Office. (attached in pertinent part)

That on March 8, 2005, Robert C. Kiel filed a Petition in the Clearfield County Election Office
nominating him as a Democratic Candidate for the Office of Magisterial District Court Judge for
the Magisterial District Court 46-3-01 in Clearfield County. (attached)

That said nominating Petition of Robert C. Kiel, contains the signature and oath of Joseph E.
Masonis, Jr., as circulator.



©

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

That said Petition purports to contain 106, genuine signatures of electors entitled to sign same
under Pennsylvania law.

That your Petitioner alleges that the aforesaid Democratic Nomination Petition of Robert Kiel
does not contain the required number (100) of genuine signatures of electors entitled to sign said
nominating petition under Pennsylvania Law as follows:

That Elector # 7, Paul Vargo, 548 Locust Street, DuBois, is not a registered voter in Magisterial
District 46-3-01,Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector # 10, Richard C. Sprague, 612 Locust Street, DuBois, signature was affixed to the
Nominating Petition by another (Mary S. Sprague, his spouse) when he was not present, and
without his knowledge, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector #14 , Donna White, 619 Locust Street, DuBois, is not a registered voter in
Magisterial District 46-3-01, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector #28, James A. Gilbert, 412 Knarr Street, DuBois, was presented with the Nominating
Petition purportedly circulated by Joseph E. Masonis, Jr., by the candidate Robert C. Kiel, and not
the circulator, without the circulator being present. Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be
discounted as invalid.

That the Elector #29, LaVerne M. Gilbert, 412 Knarr Street, DuBois, was presented with the
Nominating Petition purportedly circulated by Joseph E. Masonis, Jr., by the candidate Robert C.
Kiel and not the circulator and without the circulator being present. Petitioner asks that the
Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That the signature of Elector # 50, Kevin O’ Donnell, 111 E. 2™ Avenue, DuBois, was affixed to
the Nominating Petition by another (Joanne O’Donnell, his spouse) when he was not present, and
without his knowledge, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That the signature of Elector # 51, David O’Donnell, 111 E. 2™ Avenue, DuBois, was affixed to
the Nominating Petition by another (Joanne O’Donnell, his mother) when he was not present, and
without his knowledge, Petitioner asks that Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector # 52, Edward Walsh, 33 Brown Street, DuBois, signed the Nominating Petition of
Robert C. Kiel on March 7, 2005, after having signed the Nominating Petition of Petitioner on
February 16, 2005, Petitioner asks that Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector # 65, Harold Kennelly, 314 Clinton Avenue, DuBois, signed the Nominating Petition
of Robert C. Kiel on March 7, 2005 after having signed the Nominating Petition of Petitioner on
February 16, 2005, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector # 68, Ron Torrell, 8 Love Street, DuBois, signed the Nominating Petition of Robert
C. Kiel on March 7, 2005 , after having signed the Nominating Petition of Petitioner on February
16, 2005, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector # 80, John King, 11 Carson Avenue, DuBois, is not a registered voter in Magisterial
District 46-3-01, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

That Elector #81, Fred McFarland, R.D. #8, Box 385, DuBois,, is registered as a member of the
Republican Party, and not a member of the Democratic Party as averred in the Nominating
Petition, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.
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18. That Elector # 84, Leslie McFarland, 525 Locust Street, DuBois, is registered as a member of the
Republican Party and not 2 member of the Democratic Party as averred in the Nominating
Petition, Petitioner asks that Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

19. That Elector # 87, Nicole Nale, 680 Treasure Lake, DuBois, is not a registered voter in
Magisterial District 46-3-01, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

20. That Elector # 92, Paulette Bembenic, 113 Wilson Avenue, DuBois, was presented with the
Nominating Petition purportedly circulated by Joseph E. Masonis, Jr., by the candidate, Robert C.
Kiel, and not the circulator and without the circulator being present. Petitioner asks that the
Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

21. That Elector # 93, Timothy J. Bembenic, 113 Wilson Avenue, DuBois, signature was affixed to
the Nominating Petition by another (Paulette Bembenic, his spouse) when he was not present and
without his knowledge, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

22. That Elector # 94 Paula M. Jewell, 934 W. Long Avenue, DuBois, was presented with the
Nominating Petition purportedly circulated by Joseph E. Masonis, Jr., by the candidate Robert C.
Kiel, and not the circulator and without the circulator being present, Petitioner asks that the
Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

23. That Elector #106, Brenda Armagost, 887 Sunset Lake, Rockton signature was affixed to the
Petition by another (Gregory Armagost, her spouse) when she was not present and without her
knowledge, Petitioner asks that the Elector’s signature be discounted as invalid.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that your Honorable Court order, decree and adjudge that the Democratic
Nomination Petition of Robert C. Kiel as a candidate for Magisterial District Court Judge 46-3-01 shall be
set aside as not containing a sufficient number of genuine signatures of qualified electors entitled to sign
said nominating Petition under applicable Pennsylvania law and as such that the name of Robert C. Kiel be
prohibited from appearing as a Democratic candidate for said office on the 2005 primary ballot and that the
Clearfield County election officials should be so restrained.

(.

PATRICKN FORD, PETITIONER



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

The undersigned Petitioner hereby affirms that the statements contained in the foregoing Petition are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. S 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dtk N Eof/

PATRICK N. FORD
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WILLIAM PENN PRINTING COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PA.

Slgnatures must be procured within the legal perlad for securing same: and this Petition must be filed in the office of the
County Board of Elections on or before the last day prescribed by faw.
EACH SIGNER MAY SIGN PETITIONS FOR AS MANY CANDIDATES FOR EACH OFFICE AS HE CAN VOTE FOR, AND NO MORE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PETITION

To have name of Candidate Printed upon the Official Ballot
or Voting Machine Ballot Label for the Primary ElectiomR il

We, the undersigned, all of whom are qualified electors of

CLEARFIELD

MAGISTERTAL,_DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01

(ELECTORAL DISTRICT IN WHICH THE NOMINATION OR ELECTION 18 TO BE MADE) ™~

enrolled members of the

DEMQCRATIC

' mb&iﬁon the County Board of Elections of

CLEARFY

ELD

CLEARFIELD GQUNTY. 4

and are registered and
Party or Policy, hereby
County

PATRICK N, FORD
(TYPEWRITE, PRINT OR WRITE PLAINLY THE ABOVE NAME AS YOU WISH 1T TO AFPEAT ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT O VOTING NAGHINE BATLOT LABEL)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE
15801

(WITH STREET, NUMBER (WHERE POSSIBLE} AND ZiP CODE)
printed upon the Official Baliot or Voting Machine Ballot Label! of the aforesaid Party in the said District, for the Municipal Primary

to have the name of

whose Profession, Business or Occupation is

Place of

Residence is 7 TOWER LANE, DUBOIS, PA

forthe year 20 05| as a candidate for the Office of

MAGISTERIAL_DISTRICT JUDGE

6-year term
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Liduid | 1 AND Ao ZHIAL Dis EHIL 1T JUDGE /U

WILLIAM PENN PRINTING COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PA.

’ Signatures must be procured within the legal period for securing same: and this Petition must be flled in the office of the g
County Board of Elections on ar before the last day prescribed by law.

EACH SIGNER MAY SIGN PETITIONS FOR AS MANY CANDIDATES FOR EACH OFFICE AS HE CAN VOTE FOR, AND NO MORE ’

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA RECEIVED ‘:L

PETITION

To have name of Candidate Printed ugon the Official Ballom 2 2005
or Voting Machine Ballot Label for the Primary Election

We, tHe undersigned, all of whom are qualified electors of

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CLEAREIELD

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01

(ELECTORAL DISTRICT IN WHICH THE NOMINATION OR ELECTION 1S TO BE MADE)

enrolled members of the

DEMOCR ATIC

petition the County Board of Elections of

to have the name of

CLEAREIELD

PATRICK N. FORD

County and
and are registered and
Party or Policy, hereby

County

(TYPEWRITE, PRINT OR WRITE PLAINLY THE ABOVE NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT OR VOTING MACHINE BALLOT LABEL)

whose Profession, Business or Occupation is

Residence is

7 TOWER LANE, DUBOIS, PA

MAGTSTERIAL DISTRICT ,JUDGE

15801

Place of

for the year 20 05.____ | as a candidate for the Office of

(WITH STREET, NUMBER (WHERE POSSIBLE) AND ZIP CODE)

printed upon the Official Ballot or Voting Machine Ballot Label of the aforesaid Party in the said District, for the Municipal Primary
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COUNTY AND MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 1/05

WILLIAM PENN PRINTING COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PA.

Signatures must be procured within the legal period for securing same: and this Petition must be filed in the office of the
County Board of Elections on or before the last day prescribed by law.
EACH SIGNER MAY SIGN PETITIONS FOR AS MANY CANDIDATES FOR EACH OFFICE AS HE CAN VOTE FOR, AND NO MORE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PETITION

To have name of Candidate Printed.upon the Official Ballot
or Voting Machine Ballot Label for the Primary Election

We, the undersigned, all of whom are qualified electors of.

CLEARFIELD

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01

{ELECTORAL DISTRICT IN WHICH THE NOMINATION OR ELECTION IS TO BE MADE)

enrolled members of the

DEMOCRATIC

~—==="getition’the County Board of Elections of
PATRICK N. FORD

to have the name of

CLEARFIELD

RECEVED

MAR 2 2005
CLEARFIELD COUNTY.

County and
and are registered and
Party or Policy, hereby
Co”unty

(TYPEWRITE, PRINT OR WRITE PLAINLY THE ABOVE NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT OR VOTING MACHINE BALLOT LABEL)

whose Profession, Business or Occupation is
7 TOWER LANE, DUBOIS,.PA 15801

Residence is

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

Place of

‘ (WITH STREET, NUMBER (WHERE POSSIBLE) AND 2IP CODE}
printed upon the Official Ballot or Voting Machine Ballot Label of the aforesaid Party in the said District, for the Municipal Primary

for the year 20 _05 , as a candidate for the Office of MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE
6-year term
(TITLE OF OFFICE)
PLACE OF RESIDENCE DATE OF
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR PRINTED NAME OF ELECTOR SIGNING
House No. Street or Road City, Borough or Township
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Signatures must be procured within the legal period for securing same: and this Petition must be filed in the office of the

County Board of Elections on or before the last day prescribed by law.
EACH SIGNER MAY SIGN PETITIONS FOR AS MANY CANDIDATES FOR EACH OFFICE AS HE CAN VOTE FOR, AND NO MORE,

e JLblag
COJN'I Y AﬁD MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 1/05
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(\ Z Al F % ]
e PETITION wRr S
Q To have name of Candidate Printed upon the Official Ballot ) oV
6™ or Voting Machine Ballot Label for the Primary Election c\ﬂ*’*“’w { )
o
We, tt:ae undersigned, all of whom are qualified electors of C/ eer ﬂe/ C/

County and

4§ -3~0\

(ELECTORAL DISTRICT IN WHICH THE NOMINATION OR ELECTION IS TO BE MADE)
enrolled members of the Lemoerat

petition the County Board of Elections of Cl carficld
/Ro\oe_/‘f C. Kel

(TYPEWRITE, PRINT OR WRITE PLAINLY THE ABOVE NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT OR VOTING MACHINE BALLOT LABEL)
whose Profession, Business or Occupation is —.#¥ot €m g le ye d

204 Olve _Ave, DUBois b 1580l

(WITH STREE’T NUMBER (WHERE FOSSIBLE) AND ZIP CODE)
printed upon the Official Ballot or Voting Machine Baliot Label of the aforesaid Party in the said District, for the Municipal Primary

. .~ \ ' -
for the year 20 @5, as a candidate for the Office of ! | 9 isterial : Distrier -S_Wdﬂ;&

and are registered and

Party or Policy, hereby

County
to have the name of

Place of

Residence is

WILLIAM PENN PRINTING COMPANY PITTSBURGH, PA
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AFFIDAVIT OF CIRCULATOR

_ COMMONWEALTH ENNSYLVANIA | gq.
COUNTY OF :
g,j/" Before me, the undersignegd/authority in and for said State and County, personally appeared the undersigned, who, being duly sworn according to law, -
did depose and say that hébr she is a qualified elector duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political and of the political district referred

to in this petition; that his or her residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge
of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that they all reside in the said political district; that each signed
on the date set opposite his or her name; and that, to the best of deponent's knowledge and belief, the signers are qualified, registered and enrolled electors
of the designated party of the aforesaid political district. (Underlined portion not applicable to Girpglator for the office of Magisterial. District Jugde.)

Sworn tc?ud subscribed before me

this day of sl \ .20 J‘(/ ; Q-'\aﬂq'\v f\, (/\Al\'q\n— -

—3 \ (JIGNATURE.QF GIRCULATOR) L
<Q

Seph . SSams JC
(PRINTED NAME OF CIRCULATOR) .

A v 2K SI% LocusA
faliis o B STREETADDRESS)Q‘ —~ {POST OFFICE}
My CommissioRpfeEe"™ T5-u Das ’\) A V5% 0)

(CITY, BOROUGH OR TOWNSHIP)

CANDIDATE’S AFFIDQ%IIT AND LOYALTY OATH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned in and for said State and County, personally appeared the undersigned, who being duly sworn accord-
+ -, ‘ing-to law, did depose and-say that his or:-her residence is as'set.forth below;that.his or her electjon district is as set forth below; that:the
name of the office for which he or she consents to be a candidate is

/Mg{;»)sfan”«A JXsTrer  "Jodge

(TITLE GF OFFICE)

that he or she is eligible for said office; that he or she will not knowingly violate any election faw, or any law regulating and limiting nomination and
election expenses, and prohibiting corrupt practices in connection therewith; that he or she is aware of the provisions of Section 1626 of The
Pennsylvania Election Code requiring pre-election and post-election reporting of campaign contributions and expenditures; and that
he or she is not a candidate for nomination for the same office of any political party other than the one designated in this petition. (Underiined

portion not applicable to Candidates for the offices of School Director or Magisterial District Judge.) i
And, the undersigned, being-fully aware that this statement is subject to the penalties of perjury under the laws of the Commonweaith of

Pennsylvania, does further swear (or affirm) that he or she is not a subversive person as defined in the “Pennsylvania Loyalty Act” Act of

December 22, 1951. (Pamphlet Laws 1726).

@@ Any candidate for tocal office shall file a statement of financial interests for the preceding calendar year with the governing

authority of the political subdivision in which he is a candidate on or before the last day for filing a petition to appear on the ballot for

this ;

election. A COPY OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS SHALL A E APPENDED TO THIS PETITION.
Sworn to and subscribed before me (1 ~
day of el 20 al” {-

lad’ oy IGNATURE OF CANDIDATE)
= ’éﬂ Notarial Seat /?dbw‘f é. K/

Lk L Publi ,‘PF!INTED NA| OF CANDIDATE} X

P07 THYS i osion oo L2 € Qo4 O)iveoe ps.r
Wy ComiRRRIBAISSEHES Oct, 22, 2006 _ TREET ADDRRSS) {POST OFFICE)

My commiss [ wary— — - ¢-D’/7§UU e /580]

T ~ . 7 7 (CITY, BOROUGH OR TOWNSHIP) .
Election District of Candidate (@™ ‘Z) 0[9)-) o ¢ ' Ward /f +A District

WAIVER OF EXPENSE ACCOUNT REPORTING AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said State and County, personally appeared the undersigned, who, being duly sworn according
to law, did depose and say that as a candidate, he or she does not intend to form a political committee or to receive contributions or make expendi-
tures in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) during any reporting period, that, as a candidate, he or she will keep records of contributions and
expenditures as required by law; that, as a candidate, he ar she wil file reports as required by law if contributions or expenditures exceed Two Hundred
Fifty Dollars ($250). (Act No. 1980-127)

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this

day of , 20

{SIGNATURE OF CANDIDATE)

(PRINTED NAME OF CANDIDATE)

My commission expires

(OFFICIAL TITLE) (STREET ADDRESS) {POST OFFICE)

(CITY, BORCUGH OR TOWNSHIP)

Election District of Candidate @@f* Ward District

FILING FEES

Each person filfing any nomination petition shall pay, for each petition at the time of filing, a filing fee, and no nominatian petition shall be accepted or filed, unless and until such fil-
ing fee is paid by a certified check or money arder or also by cash when filed with the county board. Whenever a petition is to be filed with the county board the person fiing the same
shall pay the filing fee in cash or by certified check or maney order to the county board. All moneys paid on account of filing fees shall be transmitted by the county board to the coun-
ty treasurer and shall become part of tha General Fund. Certified checks or money orders in payment of filing fees shall be made payable to the county, and shall be transmitted to the
County Treasurer, and shall become part of the General Fund. :
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA |
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF )
ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC )
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF )
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGEIN )
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01 OF ) - 55- &P
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ) No-d5 2eeS-277c

)

)
PATRICK N. FORD, )
PETITIONER )

)

)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: March 14, 2005

Kindly enter my appearance of record for Patrick N. Ford, Petitioner, in the above

captioned matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Therorf G. Noble, Esquire
Ferraraccio & Noble

Counsel for Petitioner

301 E. Pine Street F [l LE D

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)-375-2221

PAID.#: 55942 MAR 1 4 2005 c
) 0 / 3. 50/&,

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

1 CEar o



"

MAR 1 4 2005
(o] /‘L\L L) (L,

William A. Shaw
Prpthgnotary

/T, = ? Qi mie a
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF
ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 05-355-CD
PATRICK N. FORD, PETITIONER

ORDER

NOW, this 14th day of March, 2005, upon presentation
of Petitioners' PETITION TO SET ASIDE NOMINATION PETITION, it is
the ORDER of this Court that hearing on the same, pursuant to
25 Pa.C.S.A. 2937, 1is set for the 16th day of March, 2005,
commencing at 2:00 p.m., Courtroom No. 3, Centre County
Courthouse, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania, before the Honorable Judge
J. Michael Williamson.

Furthermore, Respondent, Robert C. Kiel, shall file
written response to said PETITION no later than fifteen minutes
prior to the commencement of said hearing. Petitioner shall
immediately attempt to serve a true and correct copy of said
PETITION on Respondent by making all reasonable efforts and in

the absence of handing the same to Respondent, shall serve at




o>

Respondent's purported address, by posting if necessary, of 204

Olive Avenue, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT: /

sident Judge




FILED

MAR 14 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF

ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC : :
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF : No. 05-355-CD
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD,
PETITIONER

ORDER

. Th '
NOW, this i 'j day of March, 2005, upon consideration of recusal

of both Judges sitting in the 46™ Judicial District, it is the ORDER of this Court that _

the Court Administrator of Clearfield County refer the above-captioned civil matter to
Administrative Regional Unit II for assignment of a specially presiding judicial

authority.

BY THE COURT:

RIC J. AMMERMAN
esident Judge

MAR 15 2005

a/n.n:so ([

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

b CEm T W C[{\_‘,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF

ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC :

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF : No. 05-355-CD
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD, : ‘ (
PETITIONER : ?’l' Vo AStweg
William A. Shaw
ORDER Prothonctary
\ C,E“,w Y \‘ES NEA,
NOW, this [6 day of March, 2005, the Court noting that a
Hearing relative to the Petition to Set Aside Nomination Petition in the above-
captioned Civil matter is scheduled this day and date, to be heard before the
Honorable J. Michael Williamson in the Centre County Court, Bellefonte, PA, it is
the ORDER of this Court that the Prothonotary of Clearfield County release the
original file in this matter to the County Solicitor, Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, for
purpose of delivering said file to Judge Williamson. It is the further ORDER of this

Court that Solicitor Kesner shall be responsible for the return of said file to the

Prothonotary’s Office of Clearfield County immediately following said proceeding.

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)
IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF )
ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC )
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF )
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGEIN )
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01 OF )
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ) No.05 355 -CD
)
) F -
PATRICK N. FORD, )
PETITIONER ) IL ED @
; AR 16 205
P VJHM\a}n‘X‘gha‘:”‘u
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE rothonotanyClerk of gy,
(N / ¢ /L

I, Theron G. Noble, Esquire, counsel for Petitioner Patrick N. Ford, in the above
captioned matter, do hereby swear and affirm as follows:

1. That on March 14, 2005, at approximately 4:00 P.M., I received a phone call at my
DuBois number (814)-375-2221, from someone identifying themselves as Robert C. Kiel,
who is known to me;

2. That Mr. Kiel stated he had received a call from the Court Administrator of Clearfield
County indicating that legal action had been taken against his nomination petitions;

3. That I informed that he was correct and the I would need to serve him with the petition
and resulting Order;

4. That I should have the same within a few hours when they came back to DuBois from
Clearfield;

5. That Mr. Kiel and I agreed that he would be at his residence at 204 Olive Avenue,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania on March 14, 2005;

6. That I walked to Mr. Kiel’s location on March 14, 2005, at approximately 5:45 P.M.,
knocked at the door;

7. Robert C. Kiel, who is known to me, answered the door and invited me into his home
at which point I handed him certified copies of the PETITION, ORDER and my ENTRY



OF APPEARANCE.

8. Ibriefly explained the nature of the proceedings and requested him to contact me if he,
or if he elected to be represented by counsel, counsel to contact me regarding any
stipulations we might be able to agree upon prior to hearing.

9. Ileft the Kiel residence, walked back home and had dinner.

Respectfully Submitted,

Theron (}‘/NﬁbTe, Esquire

Ferraraccio & Noble
Counsel for Petitioner
301 E. Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)-375-2221

PA LD.#: 55942

So Sworn and Subscribed before me this

16th day of March, 2005.

00 Aeard)

otary Public'

NOTARIAL SEAL .
Lisa R. Picard, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2008
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
o
IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION : pist e
OF ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC : ont e
CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF : 4 °
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT . No. 05-355-CD ‘
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT : foo
COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD : ,/:N
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ; s

PATRICK N. FORD,
Petitioner

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:
Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Respondent, Robert C. Kiel, to the above captioned
matter. All papers may be served upon the Respondent at my law offices located at 107 East Main

Street, P. O. Box 551, Millheim, PA 16854.

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.

James N. Bryant, Esq.
o Attorney for Respondent
i Attorney ID No. 14084

107 East Main Street

P. 0. Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-5666

DATED: March 16, 2005



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF

ROBERT C. KIEL, AS A DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF :

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT : No.  05-355-CD
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD,
Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF

APPEARANCE was served by hand delivering the same to the following:

Theron G. Noble, Esq.
Ferraraccio & Noble
301 East Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

James N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney for Respondent, Robert C. Kiel

7

DATED: March 16, 2005



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF : NO. 2005-355-CD
ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER

AND NOW, March 16, 2005, ROBERT C. KIEL, through counsel, having acknowledged
that he does not have 100 valid signatures on his Petition for Magisterial District Judge in
Magisterial District Court 46-3-01, the Petition of PATRICK N. FORD is GRANTED and the
Election Board of Clearfield County is DIRECTED to reject said Nominating Petition and is
instructed not to place the name of ROBERT C. KIEL on the ballot as a candidate as a
Democratic candidate for Magisterial District Court Judge 46-3-01.

BY THE COURT:

J. Michael Williamson, Judge
25th Judicial Presiding
Specially Presiding

FILED

N / Zovo| vee
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary :
Cone G [ — Bryn e

NeRer It ¥aswaa ad—

Elanion OEA




FILED

MAR 1 8 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION

OF ROBERT C. KIEL AS A DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF :

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT : No. 05-355-CD
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD,
Petitioner

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Respondent, Robert C. Kiel, to the above captioned
matter. All papers may be served upon the Respondént at my law offices located at 107 East Main
Street, P. O. Box 551, Millheim, PA 16854.

BRYANT & CANTORNA, P.C.

ﬂXiW

James N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney for Respondent
Attorney ID No. 14084
107 East Main Street

P. 0. Box 551

Millheim, PA 16854
(814) 349-5666

DATED: March 16, 2005

Fl!ﬁ%

MAR 2 12005 Copre ¢/4

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NOMINATION PETITION OF

ROBERT C. KIEL, AS A DEMOCRATIC

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF :

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT COURT : No.  05-355-CD
JUDGE IN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

COURT 46-3-01 OF CLEARFIELD

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PATRICK N. FORD,
Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF

APPEARANCE was served by hand delivering the same to the following:

Theron G. Noble, Esqg.
Ferraraccio & Noble
301 East Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Jarhes N. Bryant, Esq.
Attorney for Respondent, Robert C. Kiel

DATED: March 16, 2005



